
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 

Friday 4th November 2022  
Welcome back everyone! We do hope you all had a lovely half term break.  We have a busy few 
weeks ahead so let’s see some fantastic learning and enjoy our upcoming activities and events 
leading up to the Christmas break. 
 
 

 
 

Dates for your Diary 
      
Monday 14th November: Anti-bullying week - wear odd socks to school 

 

Friday 18th November: Non-uniform day - wear yellow/spotty clothes for Children in Need 

 

Friday 25th November: Non-uniform day - Bring in a bottle for Christmas tombola  

 

Friday 2nd December: Non-uniform day - Bring in chocolate for Christmas tombola 
 

Wednesday 7th December: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 

Monday 12th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 

 

Thursday 15th December: Christmas Fayre 15:30 

 

Friday 16th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas Holidays 

 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 19th December - Monday 2nd January  

 

Tuesday 3rd January: Staff inset day - school closed 

 

Wednesday 4th January: School opens - spring term 

Attendance  
 

For week beginning 31st October:  
Beech Class:   100%  
Birch Class:  100% 
Cherry Class:  96.7% 
Chestnut Class: 100%  
Elder Class:  96.7% 
Elm:    98.4%  
Hazel:   94.5% 
 

Congratulations to those classes that have reached an attendance of 97% or above.  It would be 
great to see every class reach 97% or above next week.    

Value Awards 
 

Beech Class       Birch Class 
Joseph Resilience     Betsie-Rae Achievement  
Luna Integrity      Sophie  Care 
   

  

Cherry Class       Chestnut class 
Isla   Achievement     Gracie  Integrity 
Albert Achievement & Integrity  Layla   Achievement 
 
 

 

Elder Class       Elm Class 
Lily   Achievement & Resilience Aminah  Care & Integrity 
Charlotte  Achievement & Integrity Hugo  Resilience & Collaboration  
 

Hazel Class 
Lochie Collaboration & Resilience 
Brogan Collaboration & Resilience 



 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
 
 

Year 3 Viking Day 
 
To launch our new learning theme, Year 3 turned the school into the Lower Farm Viking 
Settlement!  
We did some fantastic activities linked to the Viking life: building and lighting a campfire; 
making and cooking campfire bread; gathering and chopping vegetables to make a stew (and 
eating it!); and tie-dying with beetroot juice! 
The children demonstrated all of our school values, particularly collaboration and resilience 
with new skills, and had a fantastic day! 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 






